
Connecticut 

1. Ahn Qui Bui, 22 
2. Alaine Hapeman  
3. Alma Henry 1971  
4. Angela Walsh  
5. Angela Wong 
6. Ann Viner 1986  
7. Anna Dowling 1974  
8. April Brunais 14 1983  
9. Barbara Aillon 1972  
10. Barbara Gibbons 1973  
11. Barbara McKitis 1979  
12. Barbara Timlin 1972  
13. Bernice B. Martin 88  
14. Bernice Montano 1972  
15. Bernice Ward Van Horn 1957  
16. Briedan Gomez  
17. Cara Quinn 1980  
18. Carla Terry 29, January 13, 1991  
19. Carmen Feliciano 1982  
20. Carmen Rodriguez, 32, September 
22, 2001 
21. Carol Diack 1970  
22. Cheryl Beaudoin 1977  
23. Cheyenne Calloway  
24. Christine Bergeron 1974  
25. Claire A. Ryer 20 1973  
26. Concetta Serra 1973  
27. Dawn Cave 14 1969  
28. Deborah Reynolds 1997  
29. Deborah Timlin 6 1972  
30. Debra Ann Beaudoin 1977  
31. Debra Smith Taylor 1983  
32. Diane Johnson 2001  
33. Diedre Dancy, June 1990  
34. Dolce Nunez  
35. Donna Roberts 1968  
36. Dorothy Behuniak  
37. Dzung Ngoc Tu 1981  
38. Edith Fitzpatrick 1970  
39. Elizabeth Pickle 1997  
40. -Elizabeth Polanski  
41. Elizabeth Wilkins 52 1976  
42. Ellen Babbitt 1987  
43. Ellen Mary Fogarty 1963  

44. Evelyn Hermansdorfer 1982  
45. Evelyn Kelly 1977  
46. Gloria (Doe) 1968  
47. -Harriet Speed 74  
48. Hazel Koppel 1988  
49. Heather Messenger 2001  
50. Helen Craft 1986  
51. Helen Francis, 20 1971  
52. Helen Giansanti 1974  
53. Holly Beaudoin 5 1977  
54. Isabel Sillan 43 1962  
55. Jameria Croom 2 1977  
56. Jean Jancewicz 1977  
57. Joyce Aparo 1987  
58. Juanita Norwood 1972  
59. Julie Ashe, December 1989 
60. Kaiwan Garret 7  
61. Kara A. Lacznki, 24 1987  
62. Karen Clark 1999  
63. Karen Osmun, 23, December 25, 
1983  
64. Kari Spurkeland 1978  
65. Katherine D. Kleinkauf 2000  
66. Katherine K. Ebersold 12 1979  
67. Kathleen Marie Flynn 11 1986  
68. Leslie Shelley 14 1983  
69. Lillian Bowen 71 1975  
70. Linett Rogers 1980  
71. Linett Rogers 1980  
72. Lisa Wood 1982  
73. Maria Perez 1989  
74. Marian Boucher Javery 1988  
75. Maribel Otero 17  
76. Martha Cecilia Lena 1976  
77. Martha Lema 1977  
78. Martha Moxley 15 1975  
79. Mary Ann Quintilliano  
80. Mary Beth Buckley  
81. Mary Jane Burgos  
82. Mary Joan Campbell 1974  
83. Mary Lou Christian 1973  
84. Mary Mount 10 1969  
85. Mary Shirley 1987  
86. Mayra Ruiz 2001  



87. Melanie I. Rieger 1994  
88. Michelle South 1977  
89. Mrs. Aida I. Santiago, 34, mother 
90. Mrs. Anna May Campbell 1987  
91. Mrs. Catherine Manfredi 1985  
92. Mrs. Elizabeth Hart 1980  
93. Mrs. Hilda Abeles 1974  
94. Mrs. Joanne Klein 1976  
95. Mrs. John Rice family 1970  
96. Mrs. Judith Stevens, 47 
97. Mrs. Lewis Bennett 1988  
98. Mrs. Michele Beaulieu, 41, mother 
99. Mrs. Robert Van Horn 1987  
100. Mrs. Veronica McWillie 2000  
101. Mrs. Ramona Kendall, 45 2003**  
102. Mrs. Zenobia Zubrowski, 2002 
103. Alexis Kendall, 12 2003**  
104. Kayla Kendall, 16 2003** 
105. Nancy Rice 1970  
106. Noreen Semasko 1986  
107. Paget Weatherley 1969  
108. Patricia Ann Thompson, November 
1988  
109. Patricia Urbanski 15 1992  
110. Patricia Voli 1982  
111. Priscilla Spargo 1984  
112. Rachael Crum 6 2000  
113. Rhoda Pasternack 66 1974  
114. Robin Stavinsky 19 1983  
115. Rosa Sanchez 1982  
116. Rosa Sanchez 1982  
117. Rosa Wood 1982  
118. Rose Potanovich  
119. Ruth Girouard 1972  
120. Sally Quintilliano 1983  
121. Sandra C. Hoyt 1979  
122. Sandra Lind 1996  
123. Sandra Pickles 38 1997  
124. Sandra Rivera, 1989  
125. Sandy Hoyt 1979  
126. Sharon Lee Beaudoin 10 1977  
127. Sonia Lopez 14 1976  
128. Suzanne Jovin 21 1988  
120. Tameika Mayo, March 1990  
130. Tammy Williams 1982  
131. Theresa Rafferty 1991  
132. Thien A. Quoc Tran, 20 
133. Ursula Gamillion 14  
134. Veronica Ganch 1972  
135. Veronica Tassiello  
136. Wanda Avcollie 1975  
137. Wende Wadja, 39 

138. Wendy Baribeault 17 1984  
139. Jenny Mcmechen 2002  

140. Mrs. Rosa Wood 

141. Lisa Voli  (Wood) 

142. Mrs. Patricia Voli 

143. Mrs. Zenobia Zubrowski, 43        

144. Mrs. Wilhelmina Perkins 

145. Mrs. Paige Bennett Chyung, 46 

146. Mrs. Wendy Luther Wargo, 29 
(mother of 2) 

147. Mrs. Lewis Bennett 

148. Mrs. Maria Perez 

149. Mrs. Nelita Nacif Alves, 42 

150. Mrs. Patti Rothermel Dore, 49 

151. Mrs. Gina Lacouture, 23  (mother) 

152. Mrs. Kathryn Marchitto, 23 (mother) 

153. Mrs. Leslie Buck, 57 

154. Mrs. Juanita Moore, 37 (mother of 
3) 

155. Mrs. Ada Plourde 

156. Mrs. Carol (candi) Hunnicutt, 28 

157. Mrs. Christie Blakeslee (mother of 
2) 

158. Mrs. Dawn Giamattei, 35 

159. Mrs. Deidre Bennett, 23 

160. Mrs. Diane Carrabba (mother of 2) 

161. Mrs. Diane Davis  (mother) 

162. Mrs. Donna Evans Kearney, 42 

163. Mrs. Jeffery Donting 

164. Mrs. Kimberley Tuccito, 25 

165. Mrs. Loreli Rasmussen, 22 

166. Mrs. Michelle Degrosse Gargliardo, 
25 

167. Mrs. Nettie Poe 

168. Mrs. Rosaura Duprey, 43 (mother 
of 2) 

169. Mrs. Rosemary Butler, 24 (mother) 

170. Mrs. Sandra Lee Walden (mother 
of 6) 

171. Mrs. Theodora Panaroni, 44 

172. Mrs. Vonda K. Bennings, 39 
(mother) 

173. Mrs. Cornelia Achim, 47 (mother of 
3) 

174. Mrs. Priscilla Spargo, 44 



175. Mrs. Mary Ann Quintiliano   First 
Wife          

176. Mrs. Sally Quintiliano         Second 
Wife 

177. Mrs. Alice Morrin, 43 (mother of 2) 

178. Mrs. Donna L. Bochicchio, 42 
(mother) 

179. Mrs. Doreen Salamone, 19 

180. Mrs. Eileen Ware, 51 

181. Mrs. Ida M. Santiago, (mother) 

182. Mrs. Jennifer Gauthier Magnano, 
42 

183. Mrs. Jennifer Vidak (mother of 2)  

184. Mrs. Juanita Sherman 

185. Mrs. Martha Kansas, 41 

186. Mrs. Robin Kalina Pratt, 33 

187. Mrs. Rose Conrad, 51 

188. Mrs. Rose Jefferson, 45 (mother of 
4) 

189. Mrs. Sheila Caldwell 

190. Mrs. Sheila Tracy, 54 

191. Mrs. Shengyl Rasim,  (mother of 2) 

192. Mrs. Ursula Korsen, 50  (mother) 

193. Mrs. Debra J. McLeod, 47 

194. Mrs. Gloria Austin, 39 

195. Mrs. Claire Ann Ryer   1973 

196. Mrs. Susan Bova,  

197. Mrs. Renea Ervin, 34 

198. Mrs. Ellen Sherman, 38  pregnant 
(mother) 

199. Mrs. Bertha Reynolds, 60 

200. Melissa Milan, 54  2014 

201. Mayra Cruz, 13   1987 

202. Rosa Valentine, 16  1987 

203. Barbara Pelkey, 30   1986 

204. Carmen Lopez, 17  1988 

205. Judith M. Nilan, 44  2005 

206. Penelope Johnson 30   1992 

207. Evelyn Kelly                      1977         

208. Hazel Koppel               1988         

209. Martha Lema              1977            

210. Barbara McKitis               1979       

211. Dolce Nunez                   1986                               

212. Rose Potanovich     1985                                  

213. Elizabeth Polanski    1986 

214. Maribel Otero   17          1985   

215. Hayley Petit, 17           2007 

216. Mrs. Jennifer  Petit, 48  2007 

217. Michaela Petit, 11   2007 

218. Cara Quinn                  1980         

219. Linett Rogers            1980         

220. Rosa Sanchez            1982   

221. Jennifer Santoro           1977 

222. Concetta Serra           1973 

223. Kari Spurkeland          1978        

224. Veronica Tassiello 1978   

225. Angela Walsh    1986  

226. Margaret Woods,25   1999 

227. Theresa Yeager, 24  1983 

228. Sharon Lee Beaudoin  10  1977                

229. Debra Ann Beaudoin         1977               

230. Holly Beaudoin  5               1977               

231. Mary Lou Beaudoin 4         1977 

232. Cheryl Beaudoin                1977               

233.  Dorothy Behuniak          1986    

234. Mary Beth Buckley          1986   

235. Mary Jane Burgos             1986    

236. Cheyenne Calloway             1986      

237. Veronica Campos               

238. Linda Cooper                        1985 

239. Katherine K. Ebersold  12 1979   

240. Carmen Feliciano           1982                           

241. Ursula Gamillion  14    1986      

242. Alaine Hapeman            1978 

243. Mrs. Elizabeth Hart       1980     

244. Evelyn Hermansdorfer     1982               

245. Sandy Hoyt                       1979  

246. Jean Jancewicz              1977             

247. Marian Boucher Javery    1988     

248. Diane Johnson            2001          

249. Angelica Padilla, 11  1998 

250. Wendy L. Perillo         2007 

251. Aida Quinones  33  2000 

252. Alesia Ford, 37         2001 

253. Angelica Padilla, 11    1998 



254. Annemarie Cusano, 43  1998 

255. Annie Le, 24        2009 

256. April Brunais  14               1983                       

257. Bernadine Paul, 37     2000 

258. Carmen Rodriguez,33   2001        

259. Deborah Reynolds       1997        

260. Debra Smith Taylor   1983                               

261. Diana Ferris, 35  1996 

262. Diane Gellenbeck, 37   1989 

263. Diedre Dancy            1990                           

264. Dzung Ngoc Tu, 25     1981            

265. Elaine Cluny                1993 

266. Elizabeth Gandy, 33  1993 

267. Elizabeth Miller, 41   1994 

268. Evelyn Bettencourt,    1993 

269. Jacqueline Booth, 30  1994 

270. Jessica M. Muskus, 22 2004 

271. Johanna Justin Jinich21  2009 

272. Karen Everett, 24   1988 

273. Karen Osmun, 23     1983             

274. Ladawn Roberts  28    1999 

275. Laura Lee 36            1997 

276. Leslie Shelley  14      1983            

277. Marilyn M. Gonzalez    2000 

278. Martha Moxley  15  1975                 

279. Mary Shirley              1987              

280. Mildred Alvarado, 30     1989 

281. Minnie Sutton, 29   1992 

282. Olga M. Ubiera, 32    1994 

283. Patricia Urbanski  15    1992          

284. Robin Stavinsky  19      1983               

285. Rosalie Jimenez 33   2000 

286. Rosalind A. Casey, 32   2000 

287. Santa Melendez, 27   2000 

288. Sharon Cunningham, 39  1990 

289. Sheila Etheridge, 29   1993 

290. Shiraleen Crawford, 30   1997 

291. Suzanne Jovin 21        1988          

292. Tameika Mayo                1990       

293. Tammy Williams     1982             

294. Theresa A. Rafferty  1991 

295. Tiana A. Notice, 25    2009 

296. Twana Smith, 29      1997 

297. Wendy Baribeault  17   1984               
 

 

 


